A public hearing will be held to consider: 

PROJECT TITLE: 238 North Pine Street – Minor Subdivision 

SUMMARY: Consideration by the Planning and Zoning Commission Chairperson of a Minor 
Subdivision pursuant to Land Use Code Section 6-403.b to subdivide a parcel of land of seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet or less to create two lots. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 18, 
BLOCK 28, TELLURIDE   
ADDRESS: 238 North Pine Street   
ZONE DISTRICT: Historic Residential  
OWNER: 238 North Pine Street, LLC, A Colorado Limited Liability Company  
APPLICANT: Alpine Planning – Christopher Hawkins